ADDENDUM NO. 1 To the Contract Documents for Construction of

South Allen Avenue Development

Anniston Housing Authority / Housing Development Corporation Anniston, Alabama

THE SPECIFICATIONS AND DRAWINGS FOR THIS PROJECT ARE HEREBY AMENDED OR CLARIFIED AS SET OUT BELOW. THIS ADDENDUM FORMS PART OF THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.

SPECIFICATIONS

ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS:

CHANGE the first paragraph of the Advertisement for Bids to read as follows;
The Anniston Housing Authority will receive bids for: South Allen Avenue
Development, Anniston Housing Authority, Anniston, Alabama, until 2:00 p.m.
local time on Thursday, March 7th, 2024, at the Housing Authority central office
located at 500 Glen Addie Avenue, Anniston, Alabama 36201at which time and place
all will be opened and read aloud.

END OF ADDENDUM NO. 1